• Furnish and install new receptacles installed on the ceiling, above the new cabinet location. 
• Furnish and install new L VT over existing flooring with new millwork base. 
• Perform miscellaneous drywall patching. 
• Prepare and paint the walls in IT room. 

The budgeted cost to furnish and install the above referenced IT Room work is Forty-Four Thousand Nine 
Hundred Fifty Dollars, $44,950.00 

F.H. PASCHEN 
F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN &ASSOCIATES LLC 

5515 N. East River Road, Chicago, IL 60656 

p. 773.444.3474 f. 773.693.0064 I www.fhpaschen.com 

Scope of Work- Hallway Closets 
• Excludes additional mobilization. 
• Demolish and dispose of existing double door and frame.

[...]

Style Laminate Countertop. 

o Per approved drawing 
o Clothes closet to be prefinished maple veneer. 

• Remove (1) pull chain and switch. 
• Relocate (1) 2x2 fixture. 

The budgeted cost to furnish and install the above referenced Hallway Closet work is an Add of Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars, $8,500.00 

Clarifications 
• This proposal excludes permit fees. 
• This proposal excludes any material cost increases or schedule impacts due to any tariffs. 
• This proposal excludes the removal and disposal of any hazardous material. 
• This proposal excludes any unforeseen conditions that may arise.

[...]

the new building configuration. 
n. Deliverables: 

o Written reports and charts. 
o Preliminary diagrams for each option generated (anticipating three) 
o Recommendations and associated estimated costs. 

The budgeted cost to furnish and install the above referenced work is Forty-Five Thousand Dollars, $45,000.00 

Clarifications 
• This proposal excludes permit fees. 
• This proposal excludes any payment and performance bonds. 
• This proposal excludes sales tax. 
• This proposal includes only the following items described in the above scope. 

Please review this information at your earliest possible convenience and advise us as to how you wish to proceed.